ES-7801 Rev.3
■ BASIC MODULE
R7C–❑ –R
MODEL
I/O TYPE
DA16 : Discrete input, 16 points
DC16A : NPN transistor output, 16 points *1
DC16B : PNP transistor output, 16 points *1

order to set different selections for individual channels, the
PC Configurator Software (model: R7CON) is used.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Specify code number. (e.g. R7C-DC16A-R)
RELATED PRODUCTS
•PC configurator software (model: R7CON)
Downloadable at M-System’s web site:
•PC configurator cable (model: MCN-CON)
P. 1 / 23
CC-Link I/O MODULE
R7C
Specifications subject to change without notice.
ES-7801 Rev.3P. 2 / 23
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
■ COMMON SPECIFICATIONS
Power input: 24V DC ±10%
Dielectric strength: 1500V AC @1 minute
(between isolated circuits)
Insulation resistance: ≥100MΩ with 500V DC
Operating temperature: -10 to +55°C (14 to 131°F)
Operating humidity: 30 to 90% RH (non-condensing)
Atmosphere: No corrosive gas or heavy dust
Storage temperature: -20 to +65°C (-4 to +148°F)
Mounting: DIN rail (35 mm wide)
Network cable: CC-Link cable designated by
Mitsubishi Electric
Connection: M3 screw terminals
Screw terminal material: Nickel-plated steel
(torque 0.5 N·m)
Recommended solderless terminal: Refer to the
drawing below (unit: mm (inch)).  Appli-
cable wire size 0.3 to 0.75 mm2
■ CURRENT CONSUMPTION & WEIGHT
■ STATION TYPE
MODEL STATION TYPE
R7C-DA16   Remote I/O
R7C-DC16A   Remote I/O
R7C-DC16B   Remote I/O
R7C-SV4 Remote device
R7C-TS4 Remote device
R7C-RS4 Remote device
R7C-YV2 Remote device
R7C-YS2 Remote device
MODEL
CURRENT CONSUMPTION
WEIGHT(at 24V DC)
R7C-DA16   60mA 200 g (7.1 oz)
R7C-DC16A   75mA 200 g (7.1 oz)
R7C-DC16B   75mA 200 g (7.1 oz)
R7C-SV4   90mA 200 g (7.1 oz)
R7C-TS4   90mA 200 g (7.1 oz)
R7C-RS4   90mA 200 g (7.1 oz)
R7C-YV2 100mA 150 g (5.3 oz)
R7C-YS2 140mA 150 g (5.3 oz)
R7C-EA16   20mA 150 g (5.3 oz)
R7C-EC16A   20mA 150 g (5.3 oz)
R7C-EA16B   20mA 150 g (5.3 oz)
CONNECTION DIAGRAMS
■ POWER SUPPLY, CC-LINK TERMINAL ASSIGNMENT
DA
DB